
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4892

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2020

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Allocated Places Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance -

2020)

 

I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 12,356,590 0 12,356,590

Charles Sturt University 15,067,291 0 15,067,291

Macquarie University 7,458,299 0 7,458,299

Southern Cross University 10,883,268 0 10,883,268



Page 2

The University of New England 28,287,927 0 28,287,927

The University of New South Wales 46,813,869 0 46,813,869

The University of Newcastle 34,684,840 0 34,684,840

The University of Sydney 47,740,394 0 47,740,394

University of Technology Sydney 5,754,732 0 5,754,732

University of Western Sydney 42,884,909 0 42,884,909

University of Wollongong 15,840,406 0 15,840,406

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 25,731,527 0 25,731,527

Federation University Australia 7,333,676 0 7,333,676

La Trobe University 12,634,873 0 12,634,873

Monash University 58,253,311 0 58,253,311

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

33,851,343 0 33,851,343

Swinburne University of Technology 7,003,235 0 7,003,235

The University of Melbourne 95,947,735 0 95,947,735

Victoria University 13,165,218 0 13,165,218

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 11,402,804 0 11,402,804

Griffith University 32,762,613 0 32,762,613

James Cook University 35,501,522 0 35,501,522

Queensland University of Technology 12,437,482 0 12,437,482

The University of Queensland 42,088,813 0 42,088,813

University of Southern Queensland 33,957,836 0 33,957,836

University of the Sunshine Coast 10,453,527 0 10,453,527

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 25,779,461 0 25,779,461

Edith Cowan University 16,288,540 0 16,288,540

Murdoch University 4,853,138 0 4,853,138

The University of Western Australia 65,944,192 0 65,944,192

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 22,358,244 0 22,358,244

The University of Adelaide 31,816,941 0 31,816,941

University of South Australia 25,492,049 0 25,492,049

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 55,638,843 0 55,638,843

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 13,620,112 0 13,620,112

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 9,115,338 0 9,115,338

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 10,798,196 0 10,798,196

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
ACPE Limited 270,525 0 270,525



Page 3

Alphacrucis College Limited 281,500 0 281,500

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd 578,020 0 578,020

Australian College of Nursing Ltd 520,030 0 520,030

Avondale College Limited 9,173,756 253,350 9,427,106

Box Hill Institute of TAFE 510,665 0 510,665

Christian Heritage College 3,337,888 76,450 3,414,338

Eastern College Australia Inc 648,060 0 648,060

Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 662,200 0 662,200

Health Education and Training Institute 162,315 0 162,315

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 5,476,950 0 5,476,950

Marcus Oldham College 360,210 0 360,210

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

497,030 0 497,030

Melbourne Polytechnic 1,351,200 0 1,351,200

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd 378,735 0 378,735

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

419,105 0 419,105

SAE Institute 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,984,245 0 1,984,245

TAFE  Queensland 94,600 0 94,600

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE

NSW)

521,640 0 521,640

The University of Notre Dame Australia 67,530,029 0 67,530,029

UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College 540,715 0 540,715

Wesley Institute 380,930 0 380,930

TOTAL Australia
1,077,683,442 329,800 1,078,013,242

Variation Reason

To facilitate allocated places advance payments following the revised 2020 CGS funding agreements published on the department's

website.

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 02 September 2020 at 14:41:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 05

September 2020 05:02:17


